
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~. 
~. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

21 
22 
23 

24 

25 
26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

Date: "... 21 - , \ 

L.D. 1558 

(Filing No. S-3~) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

125TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
1144, L.D. 1558, "Resolve, To Study Allocations of the Fund for a Healthy Maine" 

Amend the amendment in section 9 in the last line (page I, line 35 in amendment) by 
striking out the following: "Services." and inserting the following: 'Services; and be it 
further' 

Amend the amendment by inserting after section 9 the following: 

'Sec. 10. Transfer of funds; Office of Program Evaluation and 
Government Accountability, General Fund. Resolved: That, on the effective 
date of this resolve, the State Controller shall transfer $6,960 from the Office of Program 
Evaluation and Government Accountability, General Fund account to the MisceUaneous 
Studies Legislative, General Fund account in the Legislature to fund the costs of the 
study.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment transfers $6,960 from the Office of Program Evaluat~on and 
Government Accountability to fund the costs of the study to be done by the Co~ission 
To Study Allocations of the Fund for a Healthy Maine. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

SPONSORED BY: ~~ 
(Senator COURTN~ 

COUNTY: York 

Page I - 125LR2152(04)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Transfers 
General Fund 

• 
Approved: 06/21/11 hac:.. 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1558 LR 2152(04) 

Resolve, To Study Allocations of the Fund for a Healthy Maine 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment" Pi' to Committee Amendment "A" S- 33<p 
Sponsor: Sen. Courtney of York 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 
Projections 
FY 2013-14 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 
This amendment transfers $6,960 in fiscal year 2011-12 from the Office of Program Evaluation and <liovernment 
Accountability to the Legislature to offset the estimated costs of the Commssion to Study Allocation~ of the Fund for 
a Healthy Maine. 

LR2152(04) - Fiscal Note - Page I of I 




