

1	L.D. 1558			
2	Date: 6 - 27 - 11 (Filing No. S- 336)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.			
4	STATE OF MAINE			
5	SENATE			
6	125TH LEGISLATURE			
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " <b>A</b> " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1144, L.D. 1558, "Resolve, To Study Allocations of the Fund for a Healthy Maine"			
10 11 12	Amend the amendment in section 9 in the last line (page 1, line 35 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Services." and inserting the following: 'Services; and be it further'			
13	Amend the amendment by inserting after section 9 the following:			
14 15 16 17 18 19	'Sec. 10. Transfer of funds; Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability, General Fund. Resolved: That, on the effective date of this resolve, the State Controller shall transfer \$6,960 from the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability, General Fund account to the Miscellaneous Studies Legislative, General Fund account in the Legislature to fund the costs of the study.'			
20	SUMMARY			
21 22 23 24 25	This amendment transfers \$6,960 from the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability to fund the costs of the study to be done by the Commission To Study Allocations of the Fund for a Healthy Maine. FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED			
23 26 27	(See attached)			
28 29 30	SPONSORED BY: (Senator COURTNEY) COUNTY: York			

FR.

Page 1 - 125LR2152(04)-1

# SENATE AMENDMENT



Approved: 06/21/11 mac

## **125th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

LD 1558

#### LR 2152(04)

#### Resolve, To Study Allocations of the Fund for a Healthy Maine

### Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" S-336 Sponsor: Sen. Courtney of York **Fiscal Note Required: Yes**

Fiscal Note				
	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transfers				
General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

#### **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This amendment transfers \$6,960 in fiscal year 2011-12 from the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability to the Legislature to offset the estimated costs of the Commssion to Study Allocations of the Fund for a Healthy Maine.